As you are aware, you have by a guarantee dated 22/10/2012 and 22/09/2017 guaranteed
payment on demand of all moneys and discharge all obligations and liabilities then or at any
time thereafter owing or incurred to us by Jayprakash Ramavtar Harijan (Borrower) for
aggregate credit limits of Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) with
interest thereonandotherchargesmoreparticularlysetout in thesaidguaranteedocument.
1.Wehave to informyou that the borrower has committed defaults in payment of his liabilities
and consequently his account has been classified as non-performing asset.

[...]

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security InterestAct, 2002 sent by us to the borrower is
enclosed. Since the borrower has committed defaults, in terms of the guarantee you have
become liable to pay to us the outstanding amount of loan/credit facilities aggregating
Rs.3,46,502.59 (Rupees Three Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred Two and Paise Fifty
Nine Only) and interest thereon, plus other charges thereon and we hereby invoke the
guarantee andcall uponyou topay thesaid amountwithin 60days from thedateof this notice.
Please note that interest will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 of the notice